one Ɵme is a permiƩed use in the I-1 District.

� Cannabis Producer: A business conducted by a person licensed to culƟvate cannabis, including the planƟng,
growing, harvesƟng, drying, curing, grading, or trimming of cannabis, provided that the person may possess
two hundred and one (201) total mature cannabis plants or more at any one Ɵme is a permiƩed use in the I-1
zoning district.

� Commercial  Cannabis  Retailer  which  is  licensed to  sell  cannabis  products  directly  to  consumers  who are
twenty-one years of age or older are permiƩed uses in the I-1 zone with the understanding that all commercial